successful bidder in this case for operationalization of the sairat source for 5 years lease period under the provision of 
OMMC Rules, 2016.
(iii) The quarry is not in operation after obtaining EC from SEIAA, Odisha.
(iv) As per the condition of EC, the PP has deposited of Rs.45,000/- (Forty-Five Thousand Only) in the account of District 
Environmental Society on 06.05.2024 for the purpose of plantation of tree species.
(v) Documents submitted for EC Transfer;
a. Form No. 7 for transfer of Environmental Clearance,
b. Letter no. 2408 dated 06.12.2023 of Tahasildar, Deogaon for transfer of EC to Sri Rahul Agrawal as the successful